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HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Donegal
Wyomissing

BOXSCORE

Football
9/27 at 1:30 pm
at Wyomissing

League
Donegal 8
Wyomissing 14 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 2-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Donegal: Leelan Baughman 43-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Pass (Angel Mendez from Chase Marshall)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 80-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)
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Wyomissing: Dom Arguelles 28-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Marcus Armstead 24-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Dom Arguelles 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Donegal: Leelan Baughman 12-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass
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Total
22
48



Wyomissing: Ethan Betances 52-yard run
PAT Missed kick

Donegal: Colton Houck 20-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Marshall)

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - DONEGAL

Name

Chase Marshall

Kenny Sumpman

RUSHING - DONEGAL

Name

Angel Mendez

Leelan Baughman

Nysaiah DeJesus

Colton Houck

Chase Marshall

Logan Smith

Jalil Johnson

Donegal
15
306
34/236
6.94
4/9
44 Ly
70
3/25
1/40
40

420

81

501

6/2

Comp Att
4 8
0 1
Att
1
10
2
1
8

Wyomissing
14
501
39/420
10.77
4/5
80
81
9/57
0/0
0
236
70
306
11
Pct Yds
50 70
0 0
Yds Yds/Att
5 5
104 10.4
-2 -1
20 20
38 475
74 6.73
-3 -3
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INT

TD
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RECEIVING - DONEGAL

Name Rec
Leelan Baughman 2
Jacir Johnson 2

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WYOMISSING
Name Comp
Brady Eisenhower 4

Chase Delp 0

RUSHING - WYOMISSING
Name Att

Chase Eisenhower
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Justice Hardy
Tyler Niedrowski
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Dom Arguelles

Danny Fleischood
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Marcus Armstead
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Ethan Betances

Zander Westwood
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Ethan Nye
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Curran Cerulli

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING
Name Rec
Justice Hardy 3

Dom Arguelles 1

Yds

37
33

Att

Yds

Yds
137
60

14
16
66
52
30
36

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

Yds/Catch
18.5
16.5

Yds TD
81 1

Yds/Att
19.57
10
4
35
4
16.5
52

Yds/Catch
17.67
28
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