<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Donegal	22
Wyomissing	48

BOXSCORE

Football 9/27 at 1:30 pm at Wyomissing League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Donegal	8	Ο	6	8	Ο	22
Wyomissing	14	14	14	6	0	48

SCORING SUMMARY

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 2-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Donegal: Leelan Baughman 43-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Angel Mendez from Chase Marshall)

Wyomissing: Justice Hardy 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Chase Eisenhower 80-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Dom Arguelles 28-yard pass from Brady Eisenhower

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Marcus Armstead 24-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Wyomissing: Dom Arguelles 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Keegan Maher)

Donegal: Leelan Baughman 12-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass

Wyomissing: Ethan Betances 52-yard run

PAT Missed kick

Donegal: Colton Houck 20-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Marshall)

TEAM STATS

	Donegal	Wyomissing
First downs	15	14
Total yards	306	501
Rushes/Yards	34/236	39/420
Rushing avg	6.94	10.77
Comp/Atts	4/9	4/5
Comp pct	44.44	80
Pass yards	70	81
Penalties/Yds	3/25	9/57
Punts/Yds	1/40	0/0
Punting average	40	0
Rushing yds allowed	420	236
Passing yds allowed	81	70
Total yds allowed	501	306
Fumbles/Lost	6/2	1/1
PLAYER STATS PASSING - DONEGAL		

PASSING - DONEGAL

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Chase Marshall	4	8	50	70	Ο	1
Kenny Sumpman	0	1	0	Ο	0	Ο

RUSHING - DONEGAL

Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Angel Mendez	1	5	5	0
Leelan Baughman	10	104	10.4	2
Nysaiah DeJesus	2	-2	-1	Ο
Colton Houck	1	20	20	1
Chase Marshall	8	38	4.75	Ο
Logan Smith	11	74	6.73	0
Jalil Johnson	1	-3	-3	0

RECEIVING - DONEGAL

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Leelan Baughman	2	37	18.5	0
Jacir Johnson	2	33	16.5	0

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - WYOMISSING

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Brady Eisenhower	4	4	100	81	1	0
Chase Delp	0	1	0	0	0	0

RUSHING - WYOMISSING

Name	Att	Yds	Yds/Att	TD
Chase Eisenhower	7	137	19.57	2
Justice Hardy	6	60	10	1
Tyler Niedrowski	1	4	4	0
Dom Arguelles	4	14	3.5	1
Danny Fleischood	4	16	4	0
Marcus Armstead	4	66	16.5	1
Ethan Betances	1	52	52	1
Zander Westwood	5	30	6	Ο
Ethan Nye	6	36	6	0
Curran Cerulli	1	5	5	0

RECEIVING - WYOMISSING

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch	TD
Justice Hardy	3	53	17.67	0
Dom Arguelles	1	28	28	1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport •
